required to be disclosed in accordance with section 436 of the Companies Ordinance is as follows: The

Company has delivered these financial statements to the Registrar of Companies as required by

section 662(3) of, and Part 3 of Schedule 6 to, the Companies Ordinance. The Company’s auditor has

reported on these financial statements. The auditor’s report was unqualified; did not include a

reference to any matters to which the auditor drew attention by way of emphasis; and did not contain

a statement under either sections 406(2), 407(2) or (3) of the Companies Ordinance.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with other

information included elsewhere in the Circular.

All figures in this unaudited pro forma financial information are presented in United States

Dollars (US$) millions, unless otherwise noted.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

− IV-1 −

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2023

Figures in US Dollar millions

MMG

Group

CCL

Group Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma

Unaudited

Consolidated

Enlarged

Group

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 9,417.1 834.6 — — 1,600.2 — 11,851.9

Right-of-use assets 118.1 0.5 — — — — 118.6

Intangible assets 534.0 — — — 516.4 — 1,050.4

Inventories 115.0 — — — — — 115.0

Deferred income tax assets 150.0 48.7 — — (46.3) — 152.4

Other receivables 168.8 6.1 — (6.1) — — 168.8

Other financial assets 2.7 — — — — — 2.7

Investment in subsidiary — — — 1,734.7 (1,734.7) — —

Total non-current assets 10,505.7 889.9 — 1,728.6 335.6 — 13,459.8

Current assets

Inventories 389.5 13.6 — — — — 403.1

Trade and other receivables 476.0 17.1 — — — — 493.1

Current income tax assets 79.5 — — — — — 79.5

Derivative financial assets 3.1 — — — — — 3.1

Cash and cash equivalents 447.0 33.8 2,161.1 (2,083.7) — (20.0) 538.2

Total current assets 1,395.1 64.5 2,161.1 (2,083.7) — (20.0) 1,517.0

Total assets 11,900.8 954.4 2,161.1 (355.1) 335.6 (20.0) 14,976.8

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

− IV-2 −

Figures in US Dollar millions

MMG

Group

CCL

Group Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma

Unaudited

Consolidated

Enlarged

Group

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 3,375.8 275.6 2,131.1 (275.6) — — 5,506.9

Lease liabilities 125.6 0.4 — — — — 126.0

Provisions 647.0 7.4 — — 10.5 — 664.9

Derivative financial liabilities — 7.4 — (7.4) — — —

Deferred revenue — 294.9 — — 32.7 — 327.6

Trade and other payables 286.5 — — — — — 286.5

Deferred income tax liabilities 952.7 — — — 516.4 — 1,469.1

Total non-current liabilities 5,387.6 585.7 2,131.1 (283.0) 559.6 — 8,381.0

Current liabilities

Borrowings 1,331.3 17.9 30.0 (17.9) — — 1,361.3

Lease liabilities 22.0 0.1 — — — — 22.1

Provisions 127.3 — — — — — 127.3

Derivative financial liabilities — 8.3 — (7.3) — — 1.0

Deferred revenue — 9.2 — — 12.4 — 21.6

Trade and other payables 616.4 36.2 — 13.6 — — 666.2

Current income tax liabilities 104.2 0.1 — — — — 104.3

Total current liabilities 2,201.2 71.8 30.0 (11.6) 12.4 — 2,303.8

Total liabilities 7,588.8 657.5 2,161.1 (294.6) 572.0 — 10,684.8

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group:

Note 1

The amounts are extracted from the audited consolidated balance sheet of MMG Group as at 31

December 2023, which have been published in MMG Group’s 2023 annual report, dated 5 March

2024.

Note 2

The amounts are derived from the balance sheets of the Target Group as at 31 December 2023

as set out in Appendix II to this Circular. The amounts have been rounded to the nearest million (one

decimal place) to conform to the presentation format of MMG Group’s consolidated financial

statements.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL